BID BOND FORM

Citywide Wayfinding Vehicular Directional Signs Project

KNOW	ALL	MEN	BY	THESE	PRESENTS
that	Cen-Pac Engineering	ng, Inc.			
***************************************		·			
as BIDDER	R, AND United Fire	e and Casualty Con	прапу	·	
as SURET	Y, are held and firm	ly bound unto the	City of Comr	nerce, in the penal sur	n of
Tei	n percent of amount	bid***			dollars
(\$ 10% of a	mount bid***), which is ten pe	ercent (10%) (of the total amount bld	by BIDDER to
the City of	Commerce for the a	above stated proje	ect, for the pay	yment of which sum, E	IDDER and
			•	se presents. THE CO	
				out to submit a bid to t	
				, or if said bid is accep	•
			•	er and time specified,	
		•		ull force and effect in fa	
		•		set their names, titles	•
seals this_		of January		. 20 19	,
			C		
BIDDER*_	Cen-Pac Engineeri	ng, Inc.			
-	Ву:				
SURETY*_	United Fire and	Casualty Company			
_	By:				
900	Attorney-In-Fa	ct: Justin Smit			
	0				
	IDDER/SURETY no number for authoriz			imber and the name, ti	tie, address and
•		•	d		
Subscribed	and sworn to this_	day	of eu	, 20	and the second s
		CHA!			
NOTARY F	PUBLIC	see patro			anada .

ATTACHMENT 1

BIDDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAGES IN SECTION "B. BIDDER'S PROPOSAL"

BID PROPOSAL FORM

Citywide Wayfinding Vehicular Directional Signs Project

BIDDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTS AND ATTACHMENTS AS REQUIRED

SUBMITTED BY: _		CEN-PAC	Engineerin	1	
_	(Bidder's Name)				

In accordance with the City of Commerce's Notice Inviting Sealed Bid Proposals, the undersigned BIDDER, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, tools, labor, and incidentals required for the above stated project as set forth in the Plans, Specifications, and contract documents therefore, and to perform all work in the manner and time prescribed therein.

BIDDER declares that this proposal is based upon careful examination of the work site, Plans, Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, and all other contract documents. If this proposal is accepted for award, BIDDER understands that failure to enter into a contract in the manner and time prescribed will result in forfeiture to the City of Commerce of the guarantee accompanying this proposal.

BIDDER understands that a bid is required for the entire work. The contract will be awarded on the prices shown on the bid schedule. It is agreed that the unit and/or lump sum prices bid include all appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties and fees. In the case of discrepancies in the amounts bid, unit prices shall govern over extended amounts, and words shall govern over figures.

If awarded the Contract, the undersigned further agrees that in the event of the BIDDER'S default in executing the required contract and filing the necessary bonds and insurance certificates within ten working days after the date of the City of Commerce's notice of award of contract to the BIDDER, the proceeds of the security accompanying this bid shall become the property of the City of Commerce and this bid and the acceptance hereof may, at the City of Commerce's option, be considered null and void.

DELIVERED TO: City of Commerce

Attn: Purchasing Division of Finance

2535 Commerce Way

City of Commerce, California 90040

Bid shall be submitted in a sealed envelope and plainly marked on the outside "Citywide Wayfinding Vehicular Directional Signs Project – Do Not Open With Regular Mail".

BID DUE DATE: Thursday, February 14, 2019, at 2:00 PM. Late proposals will not be considered.

BID SCHEDULE

To the City of Commerce City Council, herein called the "Council": Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents' relating thereto, the undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself with the work as per the paragraph, "Discrepancies and Misunderstandings," contained in the "INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS" section, and with the terms of the contract, the local conditions affecting the performance of the contract, and the cost of the work at the place where the work is done, and with the drawings and specifications and other contract documents, hereby proposes and agrees to perform, within the time stipulated, the contract, including all of its component parts, and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all of the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment, and all applicable taxes, utility and transportation services necessary to perform the contract and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for this contract in the City of Commerce, all in strict conformity with the Contract Documents on file at the office of the City Clerk of said City, per the following bid schedules:

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Furnish and install wayfinding vehicular directional sign. The final color of the sign shall be determined by the City. Contractor shall furnish four (4) sample signs with different color options to the City before placing the final order and City will determine the final color. Sample signs are not considered as part of 46 EA total signs, and no additional compensation will be made for the sample signs.	46	EA	\$ 1371	\$63,066
2	Furnish and install decorative sign post (Manufacturer: Environmental Lighting for Architecture, Inc., P: 626-965-0821, OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL) and foundation (Pole locations are shown on Appendix B-Vehicular Directional Sign Locations. Final pole locations shall be approved by the City.)	42	EA	\$6537	\$ 274,554

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT IN WORDS: THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND,

BIDDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAGES IN SECTION "B. BIDDER'S PROPOSAL"

In the case of discrepancies in the amount of bid, unit prices shall govern over extended amounts, and words shall govern over figures.

Full compensation for the items listed to the right as Items A, B, C, D and E are considered as inclusive in each Bid Item listed above in the Base Bid Schedule as applicable, and no additional and/or separate compensation will be allowed.

- A. Mobilization / Demobilization
- B. Traffic Control
- C. NPDES, WWECP, and Best Management Practices (BMPs), Public Convenience and Safety
- D. Construction Staking by Land Surveyor
- E. Clearing and Grubbing

The bid prices shall include any and all costs, including labor, materials, appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties and any and all other incidental costs to complete the project, in compliance with the Bid and Contract Documents and all applicable codes and standards.

The City reserves the right to add, delete, increase or decrease the amount of any quantity shown and to delete any item from the contract and pay the contractor at the bid unit prices so long as the total amount of change does not exceed 25% (plus or minus) of the total bid amount for the entire project. If the change exceeds 25%, a change order may be negotiated to adjust unit bid prices.

All other work items not specifically listed in the bid schedule, but necessary to complete the work per bid and contract documents and all applicable codes and standards are assumed to be included in the bid prices.

A bid is required for the entire work, that the quantities set forth in the Bid Schedule are to calculate total bid amount, and that final compensation under the contract will be based upon the actual quantities of work satisfactorily completed.

EXAMINATION OF SPECIFICATIONS AND SITE OF WORK

The Bidder declares that he/she has carefully read and examined the project plans, specifications, bid documents, and he/she has made a personal examination of the site (indicate name of the person, representing the bidder, who inspected the site and date below) and that he/she understands the exact scope of the Project.

l	Name of Person who in:	spected the site	3: STEPHE	on Jackson	
1	Date of Inspection:			2:16:19	
The Bio	NDA ACKNOWLEDGM dder acknowledges rece ons in this Proposal:		ving Adder	nda and has included their	
,	Addendum No	1	_Dated	2-11-19	
,	Addendum No	2	_Dated	2-13-19	
,	Addendum No	3	_Dated	2-14-19	
,	Addendum No		_Dated		
	RED DOCUMENTS BID PROPOSAL FOR BID BOND FORM PROPOSED SUBCO BIDDER QUALIFICAT BIDDER INFORMATI NON COLLUSION AF ONE ORIGINAL and	NTRACTORS TION FORM ON FORM FFIDAVIT	FORM		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDDER executes and submits this proposal with the names.

SIGNATURE

END OF SECTION

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202 See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below) See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Rm 2.20-19 Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me State of California County of Ventura 20 day of February, 20 19. RUBY MOFFA Notary Public - California proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence Ventura County to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Commission # 2219893 My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2021 Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL * Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: __ Document Date: Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

Page intentionally left blank

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Section 4100 through 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code, and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth in its bid, the name and location of the-place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Contractor, specially fabricates and Installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one half of 1 percent of the Contractor's total bid; and the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The Contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the Contractor.

No	Name, address, and phone number pf subcontractors, suppliers, and vendors	Name portion of work, materials, and/or equipment	Contractor' s License #	DIR#	Dollar Amount	% of Total Bid Amount
1	nonu				\$	%
2					\$	%
3					\$	%
4					\$	%
5		0-2111111111111111111111111111111111111			\$	%
6					\$	%
7					\$	%

8		\$	%	
9		\$	%	
10		\$	%	
11		\$	%	
12		\$	%	
13		\$	%	
14		\$	%	
15		\$	%	
16		\$	%	
17		\$	%	
	Total	\$	%	

Note: The prime contractor is required to perform, with its own organization, contract work amounting to at least 51% of the Contract Price.

END OF SECTION

BIDDER INFORMATION FORM

BIDDER certifies the	at the following information is true and correct:
Bidder's Name	CEN-PAC ENGINUERINJ, INC.
Form of Legal Entity	(i.e., individual, partnership, corporation, etc.)
:	CORP.
If a Corporation, Sta	te of Incorporation (i.e., Calif.)
Business Address _	1467 W. Shaw AVE
-	FRESNO, CA 93711
Telephone	805-984-3421
State Contractor's L	icense No. and Class 1040742 A. 6.70
Original Date Issued The following are the partners, joint venture	Expiration DateExpiration Date
10	FF MAYER. PRES + TREASURER
V/c	OKI MAOSEN. SECRETARY
	EPhEN JACKSON- MANAGER
The date(s) of any v	roluntary or involuntary bankruptcy judgments against any principal having an osal are as follows:
All current and prior interest in this propo	DBA'S, alias, and/or fictitious business names for any principal having an osal are as follows:
	,

Previous contract performance I	history:	
Was any contract terminated pre	eviously:	
If the answer to the above is "ye	es", provide the following inforn	nation:
Contract/project name as	nd number:	
Date of termination:		
Reason for termination:_		
Owner's name:		
Owner contact person at	nd tel. no.:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDD	PER executes and submits this	proposal with the names, til
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDD hands, and seals of all aforemer, 20	ntioned principals this	day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDD hands, and seals of all aforemer, 20	ntioned principals this	day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDD hands, and seals of all aforemer, 20	ntioned principals this	day of

END OF SECTION

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out I See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be comple	
RM:	2-20-19
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Ventura RUBY MOFFA Notary Public - California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 20 day of February 20 19, by Date Month Year (1) Stephen Jackson (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s)
Ventura County Commission # 2219893 My Comm. Expires Nov 23. 2021	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature of Notary Public
Seal Place Notary Seal Above	DZIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing thi	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than N	lamed Above:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	otary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT FORM

(Name of Affiant) STEPHEN JACKSON , bei	ing first duly sworn, deposes and says
that he\she is <u>Rmo</u> (Title)	of <u>CEN-PAC Engineseing</u> (Name of Bidder)
the party making the foregoing bid; that the bid is rany undisclosed person, partnership, company, that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; tinduced or solicited any other bidder to put in a findirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from biddin directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, commutate bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to find the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to body awarding the contract of anyone interest statements contained in the bid are true; and furindirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any broof divulged information or data relative thereto, corporation, partnership, company association, member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive of	association, organization, or corporation that the bidder has not directly or indirectly false or sham bid, and has not directly or with any bidder or anyone else to put in a g; that the bidder has not in any manner, unication, or conference with anyone to fix to fix any overhead, profit or cost elements secure any advantage against the public sted in the proposed contract; that all orther, that the bidder has not, directly or reakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any organization, bid depository, or to any
Executed this 21 T day of FEBRUAR , 20 19	at <u>FRESNO, CA</u> (City, County and State)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of th and correct.	e State of California that the foregoing is true
ву:	
Title:	

BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM

The bidder is required to state what work of a similar character to that included in the proposed contract he has successfully performed and give references which will enable the City Council to judge of his responsibility, experience, skill, business and financial standing.

The following are the names, addresses, and telephone numbers for three public agencies for which BIDDER has performed similar work with public agency within the past three years.

Additional pages supporting this portion of the proposal may be attached.

	Reference 1
Project Name:	RADAL FEEDBAUK SIGNS
Type of Work:	SIGNS, POLIS + FOUNDATIONS
Year Completed:	2019
Contract Amount:	4 236,000
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:	CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Reference Contact:	Name: STEVE HOWARD Title: PROJECT Tel: 951-826-5708
	Reference 2
Project Name:	RAPID FLAShing BEADONS
Type of Work:	FLAShing BEACONS, POLES, SIGNS + FOUNDATIONS
Year Completed:	2017
Contract Amount:	# 136,00 <i>0</i>
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:	
Reference Contact:	Name: Title: PROJECT Tel: 209.366.7260

CITY OF SANTA BARBARA Behdad Gharagozli Traffic Signal Replacement 805-560-7522

County of Humboldt
Jesse Middaugh
Signal Modification
707-498-2686

City of Bakersfield
Alex Perez
Pedestrian Modifications (2 projects)
661-334-0639

Caltrans

Grant Michael Krueger CCTV & signals 707-498-3067 Caltrans Arturo Arias Traffic Signal Installation

Cattrans
Pravin Patel
Flashing Beacons
626-572-6700

559-488-4107

City of Galt
Alejandra Serratos
Rapid Flashing Beacons
209-366-7260

Caltrans Moises Ramos Sign Structures 209-604-9083

Velarde Construction Gus Velarde Solar monitoring 818-898-2300

		Reference 3		
Project Name:		ADOMONAL REFERE	aces on Reguest	
Type of Work:			6	
Year Completed:				
Contract Amount:				
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:				
Reference Contact:	Name:	Title:	Tel:	
		Reference 4		
Project Name:				
Type of Work:				
Year Completed:				
Contract Amount:				
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:				
Reference Contact:	Name:	Title:	Tel:	
		Reference 5		
Project Name:		1,0,0,0,0		
Type of Work:				
Year Completed:				
Contract Amount:				
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:				
Reference Contact;	Name:	Title:	Tel:	

END OF SECTION

BIDDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAGES IN SECTION "B. BIDDER'S PROPOSAL"